CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 9905317

(" 12311 Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 3
Site Address: 4632 13TH AV SAC Sub-Type: RES
Parcel No: 014-0292-005 Housing (Y/N): Y
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

SCOTT CHARLES A

99 HOTCAT DR
VICKSBURG MS 39180

Nature of Work: HSG REPAIRS PER CHECK LIST

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : | hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

[.ender's Name Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that T am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

icense Class, License Number Date Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the
following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair
any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she isexempt
therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of
not rgore than five hundred dollars ($500.00);

/

4 1, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered
{br sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves therecon,
and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If,
however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or
improve for the purpose of sale.)

) 1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). :
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lam exq77t under Sg;. B & PC for this rea; g
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N ;
IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, #nd the city relies on the representation of #f€ applicant, that the applicant verified all
measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law or
private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any
improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

I certity that | have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to comy
relating to buil ctign and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the

d?g construs

VY Y/ L] - \——Q/'

\'<Datc 6/ «% / ¢ / Applicant/Agent Signature \

/ / / S .-

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm u,vrﬁer penalty of perjury one of the followtfig declarations:
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent 1o self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the

performance of work for which the permit is issued.

with all city and/m‘j[ances and state laws

ovementioned preperty for inspegtion purposes.
I

S

/

! have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier Policy Number Exp Date

__(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) [ certify that in the performance of th or which this permit is issued, 1
shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' cpfnpensation laws of Caflifornia ay agree that if I should become
subject to the warkers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with those prg isions.
- I ANy sl /
/Xl)ateif > ',% /O(j Applicant Signature

Q‘\%/“,{h‘.
WAR.\’[N;;: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE 1S UNLAWFUL SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

L

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




Housing & Dangerous Bui

Case Field Check List
Case #: 463213AV01, Address: 4632 13TH Av

Room/Area
Dwelling

General

General

Roof And Garage

Service Panel

Dwelling

Dwelling

Kitchen & Bathroom

Kitchen Sink

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

09/23/98

Report Name: case field check list

ldings

Descri
(B-01)-

Memo:

(B-17)-

Details:

(B-18)-

(B-11)-

Details:

(E-01)-

Details:

Memo:

(M-01)-

Details:

(P-10)-
Memo:

(P-01)-

Details:

(P-06)-

10N

Attractive nuisance.

SCC Section 49.04.402(b)
SQUATTERS FOUND LIVING IN THIS HOUSE AND COOKING
THEIR FOOD IN THE REAR YARD. SEWER SYSTEM HAS
FAILED.

Deteriorated or ineffective waterproofing of
exterior walls, roof, foundation or floors
including broken windows or doors,
SCC Section 49.10.1008(2)
REPAIR ALL BROKEN WINDOWS AND DOORS

Defective or lack of weather protection for
exterior walls including lack of paint or
weathering due to lack of paint or other
approved protective covering.

SCC Section 49.10.1008(3)

General dilapidation or improper maintenance

of the building.

SCC Section 49.10. 1002(13) UBC Section 3402
ROOF NEEDS TO BE STRIPPED AND REPLACED.
GARAGE CLEANED UP

Unsafe electrical service equipment.
SCC Section 49.07.702
TIME TO UPGRADE ELECTRICAL SERVICE
GROUNDED OUTLETS ON AN UNGROUNDED SYSTEM.

Provide approved type and installation of room
heater which will maintain a temperature of
(70) seventy degrees three (3) foot above the
floor.
SCC Section 49.07.701

FLOOR FURNACE DOES NOT WORK.

Other requirements.
A MORE THOROUGH INSPECTION WILL BE REQUIRED ONCE
THE PROPERTY AND THE INTERIOR OF THE DWELLING
HAS BEEN COMPLETED. THE OWNER AND INSPECTOR WILL
NEED TO MEET AT THE SITE PRIOR TO PERMIT
ISSUANCE.

Provide replacement of detoriated plumbing
fixtures with approved type.
SSC Section 49.05.521 & 49.05.521
PLUMBING SYSTEM MIGHT NEED TO BE REPLACED.

Provide approved P-traps for all plumbing
fixtures,
SCC Section 49.05.521



